

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE $68^{\rm th}$ REGULAR SESSION OF THE $20^{\rm th}$ SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 15, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member
HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI	SP Member
HON. IMELDA M. PRECION	SP Member
HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES	SP Member
HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES	SP Member
HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER	SP Member
HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. JULIANAE V. LAVADIA	SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 23-398

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND GIVING SPECIAL CITATION TO MR. JON MARC CARMONA TORRED ON HIS OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AS 5TH PLACER IN THE OCTOBER 2023 ELECTRONICS ENGINEERS LICENSURE EXAMINATION.

WHEREAS, this Sanggunian proudly recognizes Mr. Jon Marc Carmona Torred, a resident of Barangay Taloc, Bago City, for achieving 5th place in the October 2023 Electronics Engineers Licensure Examination:

WHEREAS, Mr. Jon Marc Carmona Torred national board examination result has brought honor and inspiration to fellow Bagonhon;

WHEREAS, the council commends the 5th placer from Bago City as a role model for young people to excel in their chosen fields.

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Ma. Femmy A. Martir, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to congratulate and give special citation to Mr. Jon Marc Carmona Torred on his outstanding achievement as 5th place in the October 2023 Electronics Engineers Licensure Examination.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod